Francis P. O. 1505 0 and 3 (3.3)

JER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM: 14

Attornev	Dooleat	2207	100	ana i
Automey	DOCKEL	333/-	100	1.1

5.4.18 (vo. 664-1.0011 (exp. 4794)	101918704	LY	Attorney Docket 3397-100					
To the Honorable Commission	ner or raterite to o resource.		ginal documents or copy thereof.					
 Name of conveying party(ies): Tapio MAENPAA 		2. Name and address of						
Vesa NÄS		Name: <u>Metso Paper, In</u>	<u>IC.</u>					
n / n / n	1101	Internal Address:						
10101		Street Address: <u>Fabiani</u> i	nkatu 9 A					
		City: <u>Helsinki</u>						
		State/Country: Finland						
		Zip: <u>FIN-00130</u>						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached?] Yes [x] No	•						
5. Nature of conveyance:		Additional name(s) & addr	ess(es) attached? [Yes x No					
x Assignment [Merger							
Security Agreement	Change of Name							
[] Other	1 : :							
Execution Date: 09/07/2001; 09	/17/2001							
a. Application number(s) or pater								
If this document is being filed t	together with a new appli	cation, the execution da	te of the application is:					
7. Patent Application No.(s) 09/914,656		B. Patent No.(s) n/a						
•	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes [x] No						
b. Name and address of party to concerning document should b	whom correspondence e mailed:	Total number of applic patents involved:	eations and					
Name: <u>Alfred W. Froebrich</u> Internal Address: <u>Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman & Pavane</u> Street Address: <u>551 Fifth Avenue, 12th Floor</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [x] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
					City: New York State: New York	~	8. Deposit account nul (Attach duplicate copy of	mber: 03-2412 (this page if paying by deposit account)
					ga serapa ki sababada dan dalah Serimanya	o not us	SE THIS SPACE	
1								
			semant and any attached cony k					
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing	information is true and	correct and any attached copy k					
true copy of the original docu	ment.	7						
Michael C. Stuart Name of Person Signing	(llu Go	Wort-	October 1, 200 Date					
Reg. No. 35,698	Signature	- 0.0	[]					
	er of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, ar	nd document: 4					
Total numbe	er of pages including cove	a diloot, attack and a second						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Washington, D.C. 20231

Page -1-

91 08:33 FAA ~358 8 68 585 610 SEPPO

VAZ 189US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dolla	r (\$1.00),	and other	good and	valuable
consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acl	mowledged,	We/I the un	dersigned, _	
Tapio Mäenpää and Vesa Ijäs				
(hereinafte	r referred to	as "ASSIGI	NOR").	
Hereby sell, assign and transfer	o <u>Metso P</u>	aper, Inc	•	
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corpo	ration ofH	elsinki, l	Finland	
having a place of business atFabianinkatu 9	A, FIN-001	30 Helsin	ki, Finlan	d
, its suc	cessors, assign	ns and lega	ıl representa	tives, the
entire right, title and interest for the United Stat	es and all for	eign countri	ies, in and to	o any and
all improvements which are disclosed in the app	ication for Ur	nited States	Letters Pate	nt, which
has been executed by the undersigned concurrent	tly herewith,	and is entit	led	
Method for controlling the moist	re of a web	in machi	ne direction	on -
on a coating machine and calender	•			

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the

N:\SMH\ASSIGN

PATENT REEL: 012364 FRAME: 0446 intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	September 7,	2001

Tapio Mäenpää

Witness

Witness

-2-

N:\SMH\ASSIGN

Date:	September 17, 2001	_	Venpen
			Vesa Ijäs
		,	Witness
			Wighess Rite
Date:		-	
			Witness
			Witness
			Witness
Date:		·•	
		•	Witness
		•	Witness

N:\SMH\ASSIGN

RECORDED: 10/01/2001

-3-

PATENT REEL: 012364 FRAME: 0448